Parking Services
University of Nevada, Reno

2023-2024 Commuter Parking Permit Application

By completing this form, you agree to comply with the University Parking Rules and Regulations and assume
financial responsibility for any fees assessed against any vehicle you operate on campus. The Parking and
Transportation Services Department is not responsible for vehicle or property theft, vehicle damage or
vandalism incurred on campus. Parking permits are not transferrable. If you are in possession of a permit that
you did not purchase from the Parking and Transportation Services Department, or if your permit is altered,
fines in excess of $500 will be issued.

Commuter parking options (students and employees)

To purchase a permit, please select from the available permit options listed below. No overnight parking
allowed with commuter parking permits. Individuals are allowed to purchase one permit per person per

academic term. The only exception to this is a motorcycle/moped and/or bicycle permit may also be
purchased. If you have any questions, contact the Parking and Transportation Services Department by

telephone at (775) 784-4654.

Terms for Parking Permits

e Annual permits are valid for full academic year, which is August 2023 to August 17, 2024.
e Fall semester permits are valid for the fall semester only, from August 2023 to December 23, 2023.

Permit Zone

Silver 21 Reserved Space

Silver 21 Zone
Silver 17 Zone
Silver 16 Zone
Silver 10 Zone
Tan Zone
Green Zone
Blue 1 Zone

Evening

East Campus Resident
permit with Shuttle

Access

Motorcycle/Moped

Bicycle

Location

Level 4 of the Gateway Parking Complex.

Gateway Parking Complex (South)

West Stadium Parking Complex (North)

East of Mackay Stadium (Northeast)

School of Medicine Area (North)

North of Mackay Stadium, or North of School of Medicine
From 16 Street north to McCarran Blvd

Northwest Corner of Campus, or East Campus by Peccole
Baseball

Valid in Silver 17 zone after 3:30 p.m. and in other zones and
metered areas after 5:30 p.m. daily, excluding 24/7 enforced
areas.

Evening permit for residents of The Highlands and Saga Reno
Apartments with PACKTransit shuttle service.

No service during winter or spring breaks. Shuttle service
ends May 15, 2024.

Spaces located throughout campus

Racks located throughout campus

Fall Semester

NA
$261
$261
$261
$261
$196
$151
$82

$82

NA

NA
NA

Annual

$692
$523
$523
$523
$523
$392
$301
$163

$163

$163

S65
Free



2023-2024 Commuter Parking Permit Application

Applicant information

First and last name:

Student or employee ID#: Mailing address:

Email address: City, state and zip:

Pass you wish to purchase:

|:| Silver 21 Reserved Space |:| Silver 10 Zone |:| Evening

|:| Silver 21 Zone |:| Tan Zone |:| East Campus Resident Permit with Shuttle Access
|:| Silver 17 Zone |:| Green Zone |:| Motorcycle/Moped

[ ] Silver 16 Zone [ ] Blue 1 Zone [ ] Bicycle

Vehicle license plate/state/vehicle make:

Bike serial number/manufacturer/bike color:

Office use only
Initials: Permit type: Permit number: Date:

Credit card authorization

By completing and signing this form, | hereby authorize the University of Nevada, Reno Parking and Transportation Services Department to charge
my credit card as detailed below.

Please complete this form with payment information, sign and date the form, and fax with completed parking permit application to the Parking and
Transportation Services Department Office at (775) 784 -6219.

Credit card payments cannot be accepted verbally or by email per the University PCl Compliance policies.

Cardholder name (print):

Billing address:

Credit card number:

CVC # (security code): Contact phone number:

Expiration date: Authorized amount to charge:

Authorized signature and date:




	2023-2024 Commuter Parking Permit Application
	Commuter parking options (students and employees)
	Terms for Parking Permits
	Applicant information
	Pass you wish to purchase:
	Credit card authorization


	First and last name: 
	Student or employee ID: 
	Mailing address: 
	Email address: 
	City state and zip: 
	Silver 21 Reserved Space: Off
	Silver 21 Zone_2: Off
	Silver 17 Zone_2: Off
	Silver 16 Zone_2: Off
	Silver 10 Zone_2: Off
	Tan Zone_2: Off
	Green Zone_2: Off
	Blue 1 Zone_2: Off
	Evening_2: Off
	East Campus Resident Permit with Shuttle Access: Off
	MotorcycleMoped: Off
	Bicycle_2: Off
	Vehicle license platestatevehicle make: 
	Bike serial numbermanufacturerbike color: 
	Cardholder name print: 
	Billing address: 
	Credit card number: 
	CVC  security code: 
	Contact Phone Number: 
	Expiration date: 
	Authorized amount to charge: 


