

## 2023-2024 Commuter Parking Permit Application

By completing this form, you agree to comply with the University Parking Rules and Regulations and assume financial responsibility for any fees assessed against any vehicle you operate on campus. The Parking and Transportation Services Department is not responsible for vehicle or property theft, vehicle damage or vandalism incurred on campus. Parking permits are not transferrable. If you are in possession of a permit that you did not purchase from the Parking and Transportation Services Department, or if your permit is altered, fines in excess of \$500 will be issued.

## Commuter parking options (students and employees)

To purchase a permit, please select from the available permit options listed below. No overnight parking allowed with commuter parking permits. Individuals are allowed to purchase one permit per person per academic term. The only exception to this is a motorcycle/moped and/or bicycle permit may also be purchased. If you have any questions, contact the Parking and Transportation Services Department by telephone at (775) 784-4654.

## **Terms for Parking Permits**

- Annual permits are valid for full academic year, which is August 2023 to August 17, 2024.
- Fall semester permits are valid for the fall semester only, from August 2023 to December 23, 2023.

Permit Zone	Location	Fall Semester	Annual
Silver 21 Reserved Space	Level 4 of the Gateway Parking Complex.	NA	\$692
Silver 21 Zone	Gateway Parking Complex (South)	\$261	\$523
Silver 17 Zone	West Stadium Parking Complex (North)	\$261	\$523
Silver 16 Zone	East of Mackay Stadium (Northeast)	\$261	\$523
Silver 10 Zone	School of Medicine Area (North)	\$261	\$523
Tan Zone	North of Mackay Stadium, or North of School of Medicine	\$196	\$392
Green Zone	From 16 <sup>th</sup> Street north to McCarran Blvd	\$151	\$301
Blue 1 Zone	Northwest Corner of Campus, or East Campus by Peccole Baseball	\$82	\$163
Evening	Valid in Silver 17 zone after 3:30 p.m. and in other zones and metered areas after 5:30 p.m. daily, excluding 24/7 enforced areas.	\$82	\$163
East Campus Resident permit with Shuttle Access	Evening permit for residents of The Highlands and Saga Reno Apartments with PACKTransit shuttle service.  No service during winter or spring breaks. Shuttle service ends May 15, 2024.	NA	\$163
Motorcycle/Moped	Spaces located throughout campus	NA	\$65
Bicycle	Racks located throughout campus	NA	Free

## **Applicant information**

First and last name:			
Student or employee ID#:		Mailing address:	
Email address:		_ City, state and zip:	
Pass you wish to purchase	e:		
Silver 21 Reserved Space	Silver 10 Zone	Evening	
Silver 21 Zone	Tan Zone	East Campus Resident Permit with Shuttle Acces	
Silver 17 Zone	Green Zone	☐ Motorcycle/Moped	
Silver 16 Zone	Blue 1 Zone	Bicycle	
Vehicle license plate/state/veh	nicle make:		
Bike serial number/manufactu	rer/bike color:		
<b>Office use only</b> Initials: Permit type:	Per	mit number: Date:	
Credit card authorization			
By completing and signing this form, I he my credit card as detailed below.	reby authorize the University of	f Nevada, Reno Parking and Transportation Services Department to charge	
Please complete this form with payment Transportation Services Department Offi		form, and fax with completed parking permit application to the Parking an	
Credit card payments cannot be accepte	d verbally or by email per the Ui	niversity PCI Compliance policies.	
Cardholder name (print):			
Billing address:			
Credit card number:			
CVC # (security code):		Contact phone number:	
Expiration date:		Authorized amount to charge:	
Authorized signature and date	•		